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2016 ST PATTY DAY RUN    MARCH 19, 2016 
 
10K OVERALL RESULTS      Revised 3-27-16 
 
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  Time   
1.  110  Cecil Williams   PULLMAN, WA  60  M  41:02  
2.  3  Amber Brown   POTLATCH, ID  30  F  41:43  
3.  58  Brian Ringle   LEWISTON, ID  54  M  41:58  
4.  152  Tyson Nickerson   CLARKSTON, WA  25  M  43:56  
5.  90  Lance Abernathy   CLARKSTON, WA  64  M  45:32  
6.  8  Joe Conti    COEUR D'ALENE, ID 28  M  48:18  
7.  131  Jake Maetche   PECK, ID   37  M  48:23  
8.  47  Hayden Sailer   LEWISTON, ID  23  M  49:48  
9.  17  Brian Bullock   LEWISTON, ID  33  M  49:55  
10.  197  Chris Kime    ASOTIN, WA   58  M  49:56  
11.  55  Bob Simpson   ST-JOHN, ID  63  M  50:09  
12.  18  Trudy Bullock   LEWISTON, ID  34  F  50:13  
13 35  Katie Morrison   LEWISTON, ID  27  F  50:43  
14.  114  Tim Watkins   LEWISTON, ID  45  M  50:44  
15.  115  Nick Grimm    LEWISTON, ID  12  M  51:12  
16.  137  Jon Coats    LEWISTON, ID  37  M  51:21  
17.  92  Gary Langdon   MOSCOW, ID   45  M 51:51  
18.  126  Kim Lawrence   LEWISTON, ID  20  F  52:03  
19.  39  Zadie Nguyen   LEWISTON, ID  11  F  52:24  
20.  107  John Strope   LEWISTON, ID  53  M  52:51  
21.  183  Steve Cowdrey   ASOTIN, WA   52  M  53:02  
22.  109  Tom Whitney   MOSCOW, ID   50  M  53:16  
23.  59  Cheryl Gerhart   OROFINO, ID  46  F  53:17  
24.  16  Ginger Strobel   LEWISTON, ID  42  F  54:09  
25.  86  Tamara Huff   LEWISTON, ID  33  F  54:11  
26.  124  Isaac Mendy   LEWISTON, ID  34  M  54:42  
27.  66  Megan Wilson   NEZ PERCE, ID  49  F  54:45  
28.  184  Suzy Cowdrey   ASOTIN, WA   53  F  55:20  
29.  641  Andrew Tiegs   NEZPERCE, ID  28  M  55:34  
30.  34  Andrea Farmer   COLFAX, WA   36  F  56:00  
31.  91  Alan Coons    CLARKSTON, WA  64  M  56:03  
32.  94  Krista Brown   CLARKSTON, WA  61  F  56:19  
33.  48  Kristina Sailer   LEWISTON, ID  45  F  56:44  
34.  49  McKenzie Sailer   LEWISTON, ID  20  F  57:32  
35.  50  John Kenyon   LEWISTON, ID  20  M  57:33  
36.  26  Glen Swank    CLARKSTON, WA  52  M  57:46  
37.  106  David Trzol   CLARKSTON, WA  49  M  58:36  
38.  100  Jennifer Wenstron  RATHDRUM, ID  35  F  58:57  
39.  7  Barbara Steele   COEUR D'ALENE, ID 31  F  59:03  
40.  196  Matt Clarke   COLTON, WA   41  M  59:09  
41.  177  Mercia Anderson   TROY, ID   49  F  59:49 
42.  189  Cameron Hjeltness  PULLMAN, WA  26  M  1:00:53  
43.  190  Justyna Hjeltness  PULLMAN, WA  26  F  1:00:54  
44.  179  Rick Miller   CLARKSTON, WA  33  M  1:00:57  
45.  178  Amy Miller    CLARKSTON, WA  37  F  1:01:07  
46.  194  Tiffany Corrao   PRINCETON, ID  32  F  1:01:39  
47.  76  John Anderson   PULLMAN, WA  69  M  1:02:16  
48.  140  Preston Lewis   SPOKANE, WA  53  M  1:02:24  
49.  139  Michelle Blume   LEWISTON, ID  44  F  1:02:47  
50.  123  Stacy Larson   WINCHESTER, ID  43  F  1:02:48  
51.  102  Zach Watson   MOSCOW, ID   16  M  1:02:56  
52.  101  Kelly Watson   MOSCOW, ID   42  F  1:03:17  
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53.  61  Mikki Bruegeman   COTTONWOOD, ID  39  F  1:03:25  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  Time   
54.  79  Krista Hain   OROFINO, ID  53  F  1:03:34  
55.  175  Tom Solden       53  M  1:03:36  
56.  195  Stefanie Clark   COLTON, WA   38  F  1:04:22  
57.  83  Michelle Eberhardt  LEWISTON, ID  42  F  1:05:56  
58.  93  Steph Schumaker   CLARKSTON, WA  43  F  1:05:57  
59.  1  Denise Chaffins   MOSCOW, ID   50  F  1:06:59  
60.  181  Heather Hundrup   CLARKSTON, WA  36  F  1:09:39  
61.  20  Tina Warren   POMEROY, WA  33  F  1:09:43  
62.  4  Teresa Akin   LEWISTON, ID  41  F  1:09:49  
63.  5  Lori Howard   LEWISTON, ID  43  F  1:10:26  
64.  37  Cathryn Hogarth   PULLMAN, WA  35  F  1:10:27  
65.  68  Brandi Polumsky   LEWISTON, ID  35  F  1:11:45  
66.  142  Cheri Carter   OROFINO, ID  46  F  1:11:50  
67.  143  Nick Lee    OROFINO, ID  59  M  1:12:05  
68.  118  Tom Callery   LEWISTON, ID 63  M  1:15:23  
69.  129  Lindsay Ward   KENDRICK, ID  35  F  1:15:25  
70.  12  Krista Farrington  PULLMAN, WA  45  F  1:19:21  
71.  82  Carol Whittaker   CLARKSTON, WA  55  F  1:19:36  
72.  45  Stephanie Whittaker  CLARKSTON, WA  47  F  1:19:43  
73.  60  Dina Frei    FERDINAND, WA  45  F  1:19:44  
74.  21  Andrea Radabaugh   CRAIGMONT, ID  32  F  1:29:37  
 
 

10K – AGE GROUP RESULTS  
 
OVERALL FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1. 3  Amber Brown   POTLATCH, ID  30  F  41:43   6:43 
2.  18  Trudy Bullock   LEWISTON, ID  34  F  50:13 8:05  
3.  35  Katie Morrison   LEWISTON, ID  27  F  50:43 8:10  
 
MASTERS FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  59  Cheryl Gerhart   OROFINO, ID  46  F  53:17 8:35  
2.  16  Ginger Strobel   LEWISTON, ID  42  F  54:09 8:43  
3.  66  Megan Wilson   NEZ PERCE, ID  49  F  54:45 8:49  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  39  Zadie Nguyen   LEWISTON, ID  11  F  52:24 8:26  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 ** NONE **  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  126  Kim Lawrence   LEWISTON, ID  20  F  52:03 8:23  
2.  49  McKenzie Sailer   LEWISTON, ID  20  F  57:32 9:16  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  35  Katie Morrison   LEWISTON, ID  27  F  50:43 8:10  
2.  190  Justyna Hjeltness  PULLMAN, WA  26  F  1:00:54 9:49  
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FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1. 3  Amber Brown   POTLATCH, ID  30  F  41:43   6:43 
2.  18  Trudy Bullock   LEWISTON, ID  34  F  50:13 8:05  
3.  86  Tamara Huff   LEWISTON, ID  33  F  54:11 8:44  
4.  7  Barbara Steele   COEUR D'ALENE, ID 31  F  59:03 9:31  
5.  194  Tiffany Corrao   PRINCETON, ID  32  F  1:01:39 9:56  
6.  20  Tina Warren   POMEROY, WA  33  F  1:09:43 11:14  
7.  21  Andrea Radabaugh   CRAIGMONT, ID  32  F  1:29:37 14:26  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  34  Andrea Farmer   COLFAX, WA   36  F  56:00 9:01  
2.  100  Jennifer Wenstron  RATHDRUM, ID  35  F  58:57 9:30  
3.  178  Amy Miller    CLARKSTON, WA  37  F  1:01:07 9:51  
4.  61  Mikki Bruegeman   COTTONWOOD, ID  39  F  1:03:25 10:13  
5.  195  Stefanie Clark   COLTON, WA   38  F  1:04:22 10:22  
6.  181  Heather Hundrup   CLARKSTON, WA  36  F  1:09:39 11:13  
7.  37  Cathryn Hogarth   PULLMAN, WA  35  F  1:10:27 11:21  
8.  68  Brandi Polumsky   LEWISTON, ID  35  F  1:11:45 11:33  
9.  129  Lindsay Ward   KENDRICK, ID  35  F  1:15:25 12:09  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 44  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  16  Ginger Strobel   LEWISTON, ID  42  F  54:09 8:43  
2.  139  Michelle Blume   LEWISTON, ID  44  F  1:02:47 10:07  
3.  123  Stacy Larson   WINCHESTER, ID  43  F  1:02:48 10:07  
4.  101  Kelly Watson   MOSCOW, ID   42  F  1:03:17 10:12  
5.  83  Michelle Eberhardt  LEWISTON, ID  42  F  1:05:56 10:37  
6.  93  Steph Schumaker   CLARKSTON, WA  43  F  1:05:57 10:37  
7.  4  Teresa Akin   LEWISTON, ID  41  F  1:09:49 11:15  
8.  5  Lori Howard   LEWISTON, ID  43  F  1:10:26 11:21  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  59  Cheryl Gerhart   OROFINO, ID  46  F  53:17 8:35  
2.  66  Megan Wilson   NEZ PERCE, ID  49  F  54:45 8:49  
3.  48  Kristina Sailer   LEWISTON, ID  45  F  56:44 9:08  
4.  177  Mercia Anderson   TROY, ID   49  F  59:49 9:38  
5.  142  Cheri Carter   OROFINO, ID  46  F  1:11:50 11:34  
6.  12  Krista Farrington  PULLMAN, WA  45  F  1:19:21 12:47  
7.  45  Stephanie Whittaker  CLARKSTON, WA  47  F  1:19:43 12:50  
8.  60  Dina Frei    FERDINAND, WA  45  F  1:19:44 12:50  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  184  Suzy Cowdrey   ASOTIN, WA   53  F  55:20 8:55  
2.  79  Krista Hain   OROFINO, ID  53  F  1:03:34 10:14  
3.  1  Denise Chaffins   MOSCOW, ID   50  F  1:06:59 10:47  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 55 - 59  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  82  Carol Whittaker   CLARKSTON, WA  55  F  1:19:36 12:49  
 
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  94  Krista Brown   CLARKSTON, WA  61  F  56:19 9:04  
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FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 65 - 69 ** NONE **  
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 70 & Over ** NONE **  
 
 
 
OVERALL MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  110  Cecil Williams   PULLMAN, WA  60  M  41:02 6:37  
2.  58  Brian Ringle   LEWISTON, ID  54  M  41:58 6:46  
3.  152  Tyson Nickerson   CLARKSTON, WA  25  M  43:56 7:05  
 
MASTERS MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  110  Cecil Williams   PULLMAN, WA  60  M  41:02 6:37  
2.  58  Brian Ringle   LEWISTON, ID  54  M  41:58 6:46  
3.  90  Lance Abernathy   CLARKSTON, WA  64  M  45:32 7:20  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  115  Nick Grimm    LEWISTON, ID  12  M  51:12 8:15  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  102  Zach Watson   MOSCOW, ID   16  M  1:02:56 10:08  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  47  Hayden Sailer   LEWISTON, ID  23  M  49:48 8:01  
2.  50  John Kenyon   LEWISTON, ID  20  M  57:33 9:16  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  152  Tyson Nickerson   CLARKSTON, WA  25  M  43:56 7:05  
2.  8  Joe Conti    COEUR D'ALENE, ID 28  M  48:18 7:47  
3.  641  Andrew Tiegs   NEZPERCE, ID  28  M  55:34 8:57  
4.  189  Cameron Hjeltness  PULLMAN, WA  26  M  1:00:53 9:48  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  17  Brian Bullock   LEWISTON, ID  33  M  49:55 8:02  
2.  124  Isaac Mendy   LEWISTON, ID  34  M  54:42 8:49  
3.  179  Rick Miller   CLARKSTON, WA  33  M  1:00:57 9:49  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  131  Jake Maetche   PECK, ID   37  M  48:23 7:48  
2.  137  Jon Coats    LEWISTON, ID  37  M  51:21 8:16  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 44  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  196 Matt Clarke   COLTON, WA   41  M  59:09 9:32  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  114  Tim Watkins   LEWISTON, ID  45  M  50:44 8:10  
2.  92  Gary Langdon   MOSCOW, ID   45  M  51:51 8:21  
3.  106  David Trzol   CLARKSTON, WA  49  M  58:36 9:26  
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MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  58  Brian Ringle   LEWISTON, ID  54  M  41:58 6:46  
2.  107  John Strope   LEWISTON, ID  53  M  52:51 8:31  
3.  183  Steve Cowdrey   ASOTIN, WA   52  M  53:02 8:33  
4.  109  Tom Whitney   MOSCOW, ID   50  M  53:16 8:35  
5.  26  Glen Swank    CLARKSTON, WA  52  M  57:46 9:18  
6.  140  Preston Lewis   SPOKANE, WA  53  M  1:02:24 10:03  
7.  175  Tom Solden       53  M  1:03:36 10:15  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 55 - 59  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  197  Chris Kime    ASOTIN, WA   58  M  49:56 8:03  
2.  143  Nick Lee    OROFINO, ID  59  M  1:12:05 11:36  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  110  Cecil Williams   PULLMAN, WA  60  M  41:02 6:37  
2.  90  Lance Abernathy   CLARKSTON, WA  64  M  45:32 7:20  
3.  55  Bob Simpson   ST-JOHN, ID  63  M  50:09 8:05  
4.  91  Alan Coons    CLARKSTON, WA  64  M  56:03 9:02  
5.  118  Tom Callery   LEWISTON, ID  63  M  1:15:23 12:08  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  
Place No.  NAME     City, State  Age  S  TimePace 
1.  76  John Anderson   PULLMAN, WA  69  M  1:02:16 10:02  
 
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 70 & Over ** NONE ** 


